## Minutes of meeting (3)

#### Agenda:

1. To confirm the minutes of last meeting

2. Consideration of resignation of IQAC Coordinator Mr. A.B.Patil and reconstitution of IQAC

3. Resubmission of AQAR 2020-21 after editing to NAAC

4. Any other topic with the permission of chairman

Meeting of I.Q.A.C. of Ghulam Nabi Azad Arts, Commerce and Science College, Barshitakli, Dist. Akola was held on 27/07/23 at 11.30 am in the office of I.Q.A.C. Dr S.A.Waghmare welcomes all members of the IQAC committee and requests the officiating Principal, Dr. T.P.Agashe to chair the meeting.

The following members were present for the meeting

| 1. Dr.T.P.Agashe   | 2. Dr. M.R.Pawar     |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| 3. Mr.A.B.patil    | 4.Dr.S.S.Hushe       |
| 5. Dr.S.W.Suradkar | 6. Dr.S.A.waghmare   |
| 7. Dr. P.N. Rathod | 8. Dr. M.T. Jadhao   |
| 9. Dr.D.N.Jain     | 10Dr.P.A.Masatkar    |
| 11Mr. N.N.Raut     | 12 .Mr. D.S.Shashtri |

#### Item No.1 To confirm the minutes of last meeting

Dr S.A.Waghmare, Member of IQAC read the minutes of previous meeting and it were confirmed unanimously.

# Item No.2. Consideration of resignation of IQAC Coordinator Mr. A.B.Patil and reconstitution of IQAC

Chairman of IQAC Committee Dr T.P.Agashe Sir informed all the members of IQAC that he has received the resignation of IQAC coordinator Mr.A.B.Patil . Dr M.R .Pawar founder president, ex principal and member of IQAC said that as Mr A.B Patil is working as coordinator since last 6 years we should appoint any other member as coordinator of IQAC. Dr S.A.Waghmare proposed the name of Dr.P.N.Rathod as next IQAC coordinator. Dr P.N.Rathod also expressed his willingness to work as coordinator.

| Sr.No. | Name  | Designation  |
|--------|---|--|
| 1      | Dr T.P.Agashe (Officiating Principal)                 | Chairman   |
| 2      | Dr P.N.Rathod   | Coordinator  |
| 3      | Dr M.R.Pawar (Founder President and Ex principal)     | Member from Management   |
| 4      | Dr J.M Saboo (Principal ,Khandelwal college<br>Akola) | Expert member from local society                                 |
| 5      | Dr Ganesh Borkar                                      | Expert member from industry                                      |
| 6      | Dr S.S.Hushe  | Teacher member (NAAC coordinator<br>and Criteria I coordinator ) |
| 7      | Dr Priyanka Masatkar                                  | Teacher member (Criteria II Coordinator )                        |
| 8      | Dr K.R.Kale   | Teacher member (Criteria III Coordinator )                       |
| 9      | Dr M.T.Jadhao   | Teacher member (Criteria IV Coordinator<br>)                     |
| 10     | Dr M.B.Ballal   | Teacher member (Criteria V Coordinator )                         |
| 11     | Dr D.N.Jain   | Teacher member (Criteria VI Coordinator )                        |
| 12     | Dr K.R .Nagulkar                                      | Teacher member (Criteria VII Coordinator)                        |
| 13     | Dr P.D.Deshmukh                                       | Teacher member   |
| 14     | Shri N.N Raut   | Administrative officer   |
| 15     | Dr B.S.Khan   | Student Alumini  |
| 16     | Mr Mahadev Khandare                                   | Student representative (Boys)                                    |
| 17     | Mrs Priti Lasurkar                                    | Student representative (Girls)                                   |

It was unanimously decided to release Mr A.B.Patil from responsibility of IQAC Coordinator, to appoint Dr P.N.Rathod as next IQAC Coordinator and reconstitute IQAC as per following

### Item No.3 Resubmission of AQAR 2020-21 after editing to NAAC

Chairman of IQAC Committee Dr T.P.Agashe Sir informed all the members of IQAC that AQAR 2020-21 is opened for editing and we have to resubmit it as early as possible.

It was unamiously decided to resubmit the AQAR as soon as possible.

Meeting was ended with vote of thanks by Mr A.B.Patil